Telephone: (718) 579-6990 Fax: (718) 579-6875 Email: bronxcb6@bronxcb6.org

Honorable Vanessa L. Gibson, Bronx Borough President

MS. EVONNE CAPERS **Board Chairperson**

VACANT District Manager

TO: **All Interested Parties**

FROM: Ms. Evonne Capers, Board Chairperson

Wednesday, June 1, 2022 DATE:

Upcoming Community Board General Meeting RE:

Please be advised that the next meeting of Bronx Community Board #6 will be held as follows:

DATE: Wednesday, June 8, 2022

LOCATION: Zoom Audio and Video Conference

> Dial In: (929) 205-6099 Meeting ID: 943 4398 5082

Video: https://zoom.us/j/94343985082

TIME: 6:30 PM

The tentative agenda for the meeting is attached to this notice.

1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A, Bronx, NY 10457

Telephone: (718) 579-6990 Fax: (718) 579-6875 Email: bronxcb6@bronxcb6.org

Honorable Vanessa L. Gibson, Bronx Borough President

MS. EVONNE CAPERS Board Chairperson VACANT District Manager

BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD #6 Meeting agenda for Wednesday, June 8, 2022

- I. CALL TO ORDER: Ms. Evonne Capers, Chairperson
- II. INVOCATION
- III. COMMUNITY PERIOD

Pursuant to the New York City Charter, a portion of each community board meeting is set aside for the purpose of hearing comments from the general public. Individuals wishing to take advantage of this opportunity are asked to register in advance by emailing Bronx Community Board #6 at bronxcb6@bronxcb6.org with their name, organization, telephone number, email, and topic of discussion. All speakers are asked to limit their comments to no more than three minutes.

- IV. BRONX BOROUGH PRESIDENT'S REPORT
- V. ELECTED OFFICIALS' REPORTS
- VI. CHAIRPERSON'S REPORT
- VII. DISTRICT MANAGER'S REPORT
- VIII. COMMITTEE REPORTS
- IX. ROLL CALL ATTENDANCE
- X. ADOPTIONS OF MOTIONS
- XI. ADJOURNMENT

PROPOSED MOTIONS FOR JUNE 8, 2022

(Motions are subject to change.)

- 1. A motion to adopt the minutes of Bronx Community Board #6's meeting of May 12, 2022.
- 2. A motion to hold all meetings in person as we did prior to COVID-19 emergency declarations and suspension in accordance to the New York State Open Meetings Law.
- 3. A motion to issue a conditional letter of support to the Department of Transportation for the East 180th Street and East 179th Street Safety Improvement Project.
- 4. A motion to hire the District Manager candidate, Rafael Moure-Punnett, recommended by the Search Committee accompanied with the salary of \$97,500.
- 5. Other motions (if any).